TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM323611

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAILUN CO., LTD.		11/18/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAILUN GROUP CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	Economic & Technological Development Zone (Hi-Tech Industrial Park),		
Internal Address:	The West of Jiangshan Middle Road,		
City:	Qingdao		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4071591	ROVELO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: qiuhui@voson.com

TONY TUNE Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 10685-B Hazelhurst Dr. # 6254

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77043

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Tony Tune

Address Line 1: 10685-B Hazelhurst Dr. # 6254

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77043

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DU YU DAI **SIGNATURE:** /DYD/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0855

ASSIGNMENTAGREEMENT

- 1. ASSIGNOR: SAILUN CO., LTD.
- 2. LEGAL ENTITY INFORMATION OF ASSIGNOR:
 - *TYPE CORPORATION
 - *STATE/COUNTRY OF INCORPORATION, CHINA
- 3. ADDRESS OF ASSIGNOR: FUYUAN INDUSTRIAL PARK, QINGDAO ECONOMIC &

TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, ON ODAO

CHINA 266500

- 4. ASSIGNEE: SAILUN GROUP CO., LTD.
- 5. LEGAL ENTITY INFORMATION OF ASSIGNEE:
 - *TYPE: CORPORATION
 - *STATE/COUNTRY OF INCORPORATION: CHINA
- 6 IDENTIFIED ASSIGNEE: <u>SAILUN GROUP COLLED</u>
- ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE: The West of Jiangshan Middle Road, Economic & Technological Development Zone (Hi-Tech Industrial Park), Qingdao, China
- 8. IDENTIFIED MARK TO BE ASSIGNED:

ROVELO

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4071591

SIGNATURE: 4.24

SIGNATORY'S NAME: (EEG) DUYU DAI

SIGNATORY'S POSITION: DIRECTOR

DATE SIGNED: Nov 18, 2014

RECORDED: 11/18/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005403 FRAME: 0856